DME

eMedN

Addition of Parenteral Nutrition HCPCS B4187

Addition of Parenteral Nutrition HCPCS B4187

Effective December 1, 2023, parenteral nutrition HCPCS B4187 will be added as a covered code with the following criteria, quantity, and fees. Changes are effective immediately and will be published in the 2024 Medical Supply Manual and DMEPOS Fee Schedule.

HCPCS Code	Auth Type	Description	Quantity	Fee
B4187	Direct Bill	Omegaven, 10g lipids	450	\$12.41

Omegaven is a fish oil lipid injectable emulsion for pediatric patients with parenteral nutrition-associated cholestasis (PNAC). Omigaven will be covered for pediatric patients with a diagnosis of PNAC up to 15 years of age.

For billing purposes, one unit of service of code B4187 is billed for each 10 grams of lipids provided. For example, 500 ml of 10% lipids contains 50 grams of lipids (5 units of service); 500 ml of 20% lipids contains 100 grams (10 units of service); 500 ml of 30% lipids contains 150 grams (15 units of service).

Questions regarding this communication should be directed to the Bureau of Medical Review at <u>OHIPMEDPA@health.ny.gov</u> or 1-800-342-3005.

If you are having problems viewing content within this newsletter, please email emednyalert@gdit.com for further assistance

The Department has attempted to ensure that the information contained in these notifications is as accurate as possible. However, no e-mail transmittals or materials provided are intended to constitute legal or medical advice.